# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Ranadip Das	09/29/2006	
Amit Ranjan Lakra	09/29/2006	
Srikanth Subramanian	09/29/2006	
Venkat Venkatsubra	09/18/2006	

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	nternational Business Machines Corporation		
Street Address:	New Orchard Road		
City:	Armonk		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10504		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11538105

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)823-1036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128230092

Email: carterb@us.ibm.com
Correspondent Name: Casimer K. Salys
Address Line 1: 11400 Burnet Road

Address Line 2: IBM-Intellectual Property Law

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78758

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUS920060714US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Casimer K. Salys	

PATENT REEL: 018337 FRAME: 0363

500159381

\$40<u>.</u>00

Total Attachments: 4 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018337 FRAME: 0364

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,	
(1) Ranadip Das County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(2) Amit Ranjan Lakra State of Jharkhand	of <u>Hazaribag</u> and Country of <u>lndia</u>
and	
(3) <u>Srikanth Subramanian</u> State of <u>Chennai</u>	of <u>West Mambalam</u> and <u>Country of <u>India</u></u>
and	
	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
have invented certain improvements	in
	ID NETWORK ADDRESS TRANSLATION: FOR AN INTERCEPTION PROXY SERVER
and executed, respectively, a Unit (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration (2) , 200 (4) , 8 (20)	ed States patent application therefore on (1), 2006, 6, (3), 2006, and 6.
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINE New York, having a place of busine called IBM), desires to acquire th	ESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of ss at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter e entire right, title and interest in the to any United States and foreign patents
acknowledged, we, the above named IBM, its successors and assigns, the said application and invention the foreign countries, and all rights said United States application, and issue any Letters Patent granted application to IBM, its successors may apply for foreign Letters Pate	consideration, receipt whereof is hereby d, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to be entire right, title and interest in the crein disclosed for the United States and of priority resulting from the filing of we request the Commissioner of Patents to upon the invention set forth in said and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM ont on said invention and we will execute on with the United States and foreign so by IBM.
(1) Signed at	on, 2006.

PATENT REEL: 018337 FRAME: 0365

and	(2)	Signed at		on	, 2006.
				Fr. Which are an AMP 10 F TO TO THE LIGHT AND	Amit Ranjan Lakra
and	(3)	Signed at	<u></u>	on	, 2006.
					Srikanth Subramanian
and	(4)	Signed at .	Auch'n	on 18 jv fe	pt', 2006.
				Buna	~~~

Venkat Venkatsubra

IBM DOCKET NO AUSTROPECT WIST

### ASSIGNNENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Ranadip Das County of Travis

of Austin and State of Texas

and

(2) Amit Hangah Larke State of Jherkhand

of Hazaribay and Country of India

and

13) Brikanth Subfamedian State of Chennal

of West Mambalam

arid

(4) Venkar Venkars.bra County of Williamson

of Austin und State of Tews

have lavented certain improvements in

IMPETRATED TURBELING AND NETWORK ADDRESS TRANSLATION:
PERFORMANCE IMPROVEMENT FOR AN INTERCEPTION PROST SERVEN

BIOC EXPCICES.	residence of the tare	Secretary and the	化二氯甲基甲基乙酰甲基甲基甲基	计特别指 强烈	હું જાર્વે કે માટ∻ને છે. ડ
Andreas TALLER	respectively, a	united States	patent apple	Cat Long Title	di te i di d
	ts Figured Decilar	样主动力。7月1	m c	1 0 to	112 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 08/26			المراضية المستحددة	to be the same	208.5, 4.7.
74)	' م <u>يراننسانم و استي</u> ر و نوازي و المرازي	2006, (3)	097		2083. A
		2006		an address of the transfer of	

Whereas, International adsiness Machines Commanded and a stocketic of the York, faving a ulace of business at Armank, New York 1888, international and the active right, the service of the entire right, the service of the entire right, the service of the entire of the service of the entire of the

New therefore, for a valuable consideration, teseint education as a series of knowledged, we the above named, hereby soil, assign, and talksfor to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, little and interior to seld application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and all rights of priority resulting that the triing soil United States application, and we request the Commission for the distinct application to IBM, its successors and assigns, and we hereby because the hope application to IBM, its successors and assigns, and we hereby because the highest and special triangles and papers necessary in connection with the United States and Continued applications when called upon to do apply IBM.

(1) Stynod it BANGALORE On O9

Sales In the

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 018337 FRAME: 0367

IBM DOCKET NO. AUG92170607141151

and (2) Signed at BANGALORE on 09/29 struct

Ante approprie

and (3) Signed at BANGALORE

on 09/19 2001

A Roman Survey of Survey o

and (1) Signed of Austin on Cape

Contac Lenkatu die.

Page 2 pr 2

PATENT

REEL: 018337 FRAME: 0368